
 
 
 

 
2023-2024 NCC Executive Committee  
 
 

Name Organization E-Mail Representing Term Ends 
Dan Miller Ohio DOT daniel.miller@dot.ohio.gov Chair 2025 
Brian Hunter N Carolina DOT bhunter@ncdot.gov AASHTO Region 1-2 2025 
Jason Mellons Tennessee DOT Michael.J.Mellons@tn.gov AASHTO Region 1-2 2024 
Dan Gancarz Illinois Tollway dgancarz@getipass.com AASHTO Region 3 2025 
Tom Burnham Minnesota DOT tom.burnham@state.mn.us AASHTO Region 3 2024 
Andy Naranjo Texas DOT Andy.Naranjo@txdot.gov AASHTO Region 4 2025 
Jason Richins Utah DOT JTRichins@utah.gov AASHTO Region 4 2024 
Jason Reaves SD Chapter, ACPA jreaves.sdacpa@midconetwork.com Contractor 2025 
Corey Zollinger CEMEX coreyj.zollinger@cemex.com Supplier 2025 
Tara Cavalline UNC-Charlotte tcavalline@uncc.edu Academia 2024 
Eric Ferrebee ACPA eferrebee@acpa.org At-Large 2024 
Mike Praul FHWA michael.praul@dot.gov FHWA ex-officio  
Maria Masten Minnesota DOT maria.masten@state.mn.us Past Chair ex officio  
Khyle Clute Iowa DOT khyle.clute@iowadot.us Lead State ex-officio  
Todd Hanson Iowa DOT todd.hanson@iowadot.us Lead State ex-officio  
John Adam CP Tech Center jfadam@iastate.edu CP Tech Center, TTCC PI  
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